
 
 

 

 
利德环保技术有限公司 

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore on 15 August 2006) 
(Company Registration Number: 200611799H) 

 

 

EXTENSION OF LONG-STOP DATE  

 

 

1. INTRODUCTION 

 

The Board of Directors ("Board") of Leader Environmental Technologies Limited ("Company", 

and together with its subsidiaries, "Group") refers to its circular to shareholders dated 7 April 

2025 (the "Circular") in relation to, inter alia, the Proposed Disposal. 

 

Unless defined, all capitalised terms used and not defined in this announcement shall have the 

same meanings as defined in the Circular.  

 

2. EXTENSION OF LONG-STOP DATE 

 

2.1. As stated in the Circular, in the event that any of the conditions precedent under the SPAs is 

not fulfilled or waived in accordance with the terms under the SPAs by 12 July 2025 (being the 

date falling six (6) months from the date of the SPAs) or any such other date as parties may 

mutually agree in writing ("Long Stop Date"), then save as expressly provided in the SPAs, the 

SPAs shall, inter alia, cease to have further effect and all obligations and liabilities of the parties 

thereunder shall cease and determine.   

 

2.2. United Greentech and the Buyer have agreed on 11 July 2025, to extend the Long Stop Date 

from 12 July 2025 to 12 August 2025, pursuant to supplemental agreements they entered into 

in relation to the SPAs. 

 

3. CAUTIONARY STATEMENT 

 

The Company will update its shareholders and the investing public if there are any material 

developments in relation to the above, in accordance with the requirements of the listing rules 

of the SGX-ST. 

 

In the meantime, shareholders of the Company and potential investors should exercise caution 

when dealing in the shares of the Company. They should consult their stockbrokers, bank 

managers, solicitors, or other professional advisers if they have any doubt about the actions 

they should take.  

 

 

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD 

 

 

 

Ngoo Lin Fong 

Executive Chairman 

11 July 2025 


